

Case No. S272563

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA**

JOHN TOS *et al.*,

Petitioners

v.

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA *et al.*

Respondents

After a Decision of the Court of Appeal
Third Appellate District
Case Number C089466

Sacramento County Superior Court Case Number 34-2016-00204740

On appeal from the final judgment of Hon. Richard Sueyoshi

Additional judges: Hon. Michael P. Kenny, Hon Raymond M. Cadei

**REPLY TO RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Stuart M. Flashman, SBN 148396
Law Offices of Stuart M. Flashman
5626 Ocean View Drive
Oakland, CA 94618-1533
Telephone and fax: (510) 652-5373
e-mail: stu@stuflash.com

Michael J. Brady, SBN 40693
191 Forest Lane
Menlo Park, CA 94025
Telephone: (650) 207-5737
email:
Michael.alamo1836@gmail.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

**JOHN TOS, HON. QUENTIN KOPP, TOWN OF
ATHERTON, PATRICIA LOUISE HOGAN-GIORNI,
ANTHONY WYNNE, COMMUNITY COALITION ON
HIGH-SPEED RAIL, TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
DEFENSE AND EDUCATION FUND, and CALIFORNIA
RAIL FOUNDATION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3
INTRODUCTION..... 4
ARGUMENT 5
 I. The court of appeal’s opinion deviates radically
 from prior california jurisprudence on
 modification of a voter-approved bond measure..... 5
 II. Without this court’s intervention to address the
 court of appeal’s deviation from long-standing
 precedent, the trust of voters in future bond
 measures will be placed in jeopardy..... 9
CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

California Cases

California High-Speed Rail Authority v. Sup. Ct.
("CHSRA") (2014) 228 Cal.App. 4th 676..... 6, 7, 8, 9

Cullen v. Glendora Water Co. (1896) 113 Cal. 503..... 7

Jenkins v. Williams (1910) 14 Cal.App. 89..... 6

Modesto Irr. Dist. v. Tregua (1891) 88 Cal. 357 7

O'Farrell v Board of Supervisors (1922) 189 Cal. 343 4, 6, 8, 9

Sacks v. City of Oakland (2010) 190 Cal.App.4th 1070..... 5

Shaw v. People Ex Rel. Chiang (2009) 175 Cal.App.4th
577 7

Town of Atherton v. California High-Speed Rail
Authority (2014) 228 Cal.App.4th 314..... 5

Veterans of Foreign Wars v. State of California("VFW")
(1974) 36 Cal.App.3d 688..... 7

California Statutes

Streets & Highways Code Section 2704.04..... 6, 8

Streets & Highways Code Section 2704.08..... 6, 7, 8, 9

Federal Cases

Modesto Irr. Dist. v. Tregua (1896) 164 U.S. 170..... 7

California Ballot Measure

Proposition 1A passim
